
CHESTER ROAD

R

A

Y

D

O

N

 

S

T

R

E

E

T

B

A

L

M

O

R

E

 
S

T

R

E

E

T

RAYDON BLOCK

CHESTER BLOCK

BALMORE BLOCK

+

 

6

4

.

4

0

+

 

6

4

.

0

7

+

 

6

3

.

7

9

+

 

6

3

.

5

9

+

 

6

3

.

1

7

+

 

6

3

.

0

3

+

 

6

2

.

8

5

+

 

6

2

.

7

0

+

 

6

2

.

5

7

+

 

6

2

.

4

7

+

 

6

2

.

4

1

+

 

6

4

.

2

0

+

 

6

2

.

8

8

+

 

6

2

.

5

4

+

 

6

2

.

5

0

+

 

6

4

.

4

4

+

 

6

4

.

7

6

+

 

6

4

.

8

2

+

 

6

4

.

9

2

+

 

6

5

.

0

4

+

 

6

5

.

0

9

+

 

6

5

.

2

0

+

 

6

5

.

2

4

+

 

6

4

.

3

9

+

 

6

3

.

7

5

+

 

6

4

.

9

4

+

 

6

4

.

9

8

+

 

6

5

.

0

6

+

 

6

5

.

0

8

+

 

6

5

.

1

6

+64.20

+63.50 +63.00

+63.00

+63.00

+ 62.63

+62.45

F
a
l
l
 
1
:
8
0

64.99 +

64.99 +

64.99 +

+65.00

65.04 +

65.04 +

65.04 +

64.96 +

64.99 +

65.04 +

64.94 +

64.96 +

64.05 +

+64.20

F

a

l

l

64.17 +

F
a
l
l

F
a
l
l

F

a

l

l

F
a
l
l

F

a

l

l

F
a
l
l

F
a
l
l

Planting

Planting

Planting

Planting

Planting

Planting

Planting

Planting

F

a

l

l

F

a

l
l

65.00 +

F

a

l

l

F

a

l

l

F

a

l

l

Planting Pits: Silvatex

by Geotextile base;

1300mm depth, as

section dwg 02.

F

a

l

l

65.00 +

F

a

l

l

+ 64.19

+ 64.23

+ 64.19

+ 64.19

+ 64.19

64.28 +

+65.00

+65.00

F

a

l
l

F

a

l
l

F

a

l
l

63.40 +

+

 

6

3

.

7

5

+

 

6

3

.

3

4

+

 

6

3

.

2

2

+

 

6

2

.

8

4

+ 62.75

64.70 +

1

:
1

4

 
F

a

l
l

H

e
d
g
e

P

l
a

n

t
i
n

g

P

l
a

n

t

i
n

g

+ 63.08

1
:
2
1
 
F

a
l
l

FFL

+65.00

+65.00

+65.00

65.20 +

65.00 +

N

e

w

 
P

a

v

e

m

e

n

t
 
t
o

 
e

x

i
s

t
i
n

g

 
l
e

v

e

l
s

64.90 +

64.90 +

+ 62.49

BIKE STORE

RETAIL UNIT

FFL

+65.00

FFL

+65.00

200 step

down

Tree planting in

adopted pavement to

be confirmed

BIN STORE

FFL

+65.00

RETAIL UNIT

PUBLIC

SQUARE

FFL

FFL

FFL

FFL

FFL

FFL

FFL

FFL

FFL

FFL

FFL

Approximate area

of root cell units.

B

e

n

c

h

65.00 +

65.45 +

TOW

S

i

t

e

 

b

o

u

n

d

a

r

y

+ 63.83

65.45 +

TOW

+65.06 

TOW

65.50 +

TOW

+ 65.45 
TOW

Tree position

TBC

Exit post

Building

overhang

Outside tap

over gully

1

1

0

0

H

e
d
g
e

FFL below

1

:
8

0

 
F

a

l
l

64.99 +

65.00 +

65.02 +

65.00 +

F
a
l
l

F
a
l
l

64.99 +

64.99 +

F
a
l
l

F
a
l
l

Services

800mm below

ground

F

a

l

l

F
a
l
l

F
a
l
l

64.99 +

64.99 +

61.95 +

61.95 +

61.95 +

61.99 +

61.99 +

61.99 +

F

a

l
l

61.99 +

1

:
8

0

 
F

a

l
l

Dry riser

Drainage

Outlet at the

bottom of tree

pit, see section

326.02

DO

DG

A

A

Section A - A

See dwg 326.02

C

C

B

B

Section C - C

See dwg 326.03

Section B - B

See dwg 326.09

DO

DO

Deeproot UB 24-2 root

barrier to all path edge /

planting bed boundaries, see

dwg 03 (for clarity not always

shown).

62.99 +

62.95 +

1
:
8
0
 
F

a
l
l

Planting

Below

62.95 +

Exit post

Exit Button

Charcon App. grey

paving to Chester Block

rear gardens

Charcon App.

grey paving to

Balmore Block

rear gardens

+

 

6

5

.

1

5+

 

6

5

.

0

0

+

 

6

4

.

9

8
+

 

6

4

.

8

7

+

 

6

5

.

1

7

+

 

6

5

.

0

0

+

 

6

4

.

6

2

+

 

6

4

.

7

5

+

 

6

4

.

8

3

+

 

6

4

.

7

8

+

 

6

4

.

8

4

+

 

6

4

.

6

9

+

 

6

4

.

6

0

+

 

6

4

.

7

2

+

 

6

4

.

7

4

+

 

6

4

.

5

8

+

 

6

4

.

7

0

+

 

6

4

.

5

6

+

 

6

4

.

6

7

+

 

6

4

.

6

8

+

 

6

4

.

5

1

+

 

6

4

.

6

4

+

 

6

5

.

2

1

+

 

6

5

.

1

0

+

 

6

5

.

2

5

+

 

6

5

.

2

1

+

 

6

5

.

2

5

+

 

6

5

.

1

1

 

6

5

.

0

5

 

+

+

 

6

4

.

9

1

+ 64.98 

+ 65.17 

+ 65.00 

+ 64.83 

+ 64.99 

F

a

l
l

F

a

l
l
 
1

:
6

0

+65.00

FFL

+64.77

FFL

F

a

l
l
 
1

:
6

0

+ 64.70 

+ 64.85 

+ 64.85

LP

DO

DO

DO

DO

DO

1

7

0

0

slam post

slam post

F

a

l
l

F

a

l
l

Railing

1

2

0

0

Step 1

Step 2

12

34
5

6

7
8

9

10

D

D

Railing

For Chester front

gardens see

drawing 326.03

Refer to detail

drawing

326.09

Post box: built in mild

steel unit to bin store

areas, tbc.

Post pox: Built in

mild steel unit to

metal balustrade

Post pox:

Freestanding mild

steel unit to metal

balustrade

Post pox:

Freestanding mild

steel unit to metal

balustrade

C01

C02

C03

C04

Paving as the

adopted footpath

spec.

1

64.16 +

63.63 +

2

1

1

1

2

2

3

1

3

63.83+

63.99 +

Paving as the

adopted footpath

spec.

Slot Drain

3

2

4

Site boundary

line

B

e

n

c

h

Bench

300x300mm

mosaic paving

inserts

F
a
l
l

F

a

l

l

F

a

l

l

F

a

l

l

F

a

l

l

F

a

l

l

D2

D2

D2

D2

D2

D3

D1

D1

D1

B

B

B

B

D2

D2

+ 64.85 

+ 63.40

1
4
0
0

Wall setting out

extends existing

wall line each end.

Corner of

building.

65.45 +

TOW

2

1

0

0

1

2

0

0

1

2

0

0

Align with front

retaining wall

3
5
0

8

4

5

Expansion

joint; refer to

detail drawing

326.09

Bridge setting

out by others,

slabs set out

as indicated

R

1

6

9

1

8

1

4

1
5
0
0

1
5
0
0

1

3

0

0

2

0

0

0

S

l
o

t
 
D

r
a

i
n

R

1

5

7

3

E

q

E

q

1200

2
m

 
m

i
n

1
5
6
9

R

1

2

9

9

1
5
6
9

64.96+

R

8

2

3

2

8

5

4

4

3

9

2

3

9

7

R

1

5

7

2

1
9
7
6

8

5

3

R

8

3

9

R

1

4

8

2

5

0

1

5

1

7

3

4

4

7

2

1

6

8

7

1

6

0

4

R
667

Steps

See dwg 326.09

Steps, See

dwg 326.09

1328

3150

Radius brickwork in

split headers, with

max 12mm mortar

joints to face

1
9
1
3

2
1
1
5

3
0
0

3
5
0

1810

1800

1800

1800

Steps, see Section H-H:

Dwg 326.03

3
9
9
6

5410

For Balmore front

gardens see

drawing 326.06

For Balmore front

gardens see

drawing 326.06

4

3

7

S
lo

t D
r
a
in

Slot Drain

WD to advise

on correct

party wall

alignment.

Slot Drain

8418

815

3749

4565

1
0
0
0

1
0
0
0

2
1
3
4

3
1
7

63.97 +

63.80 +

+ 64.19

64.14 +

H

H

Handrail: Detailed to avoid

post box opening.

Slot Drain: Needs to be

within finishes layer.

F

a

l

l

F

a

l

l

64.99 +

3000

+ 63.37

Drainage

Channel

below

Drainage

Channel

below

F

a

l

l

Right angle

corner

F

a

l

l

F

a

l

l

F

a

l

l

+ 64.43 

+ 64.04 

F

a

l

l

F

a

l

l

F

a

l

l

64.25 +

Assumed

F
a

l
l
 
1

:
2

5

45751212

WD to advise on correct

party wall alignment.

64.32 +

1
6
9
1

1

6

9

1

a

p

p

r
o

x

 
1

0

8

1

1

1

1

0

2

1

5

2

0

0

0

1

2

4

0

2

0

8

5

1100mm high

railing

1100

1100

1100

W
alls align with building returns

Confirm gate width with

fabricator

Align front wall with

building return

Confirm gate width with

fabricator

1100

Align front wall with

building return

Architype Setting Out point

2

9

3

5

8

3

1

0

5

0

2

0

0

0

F

a

l

l

1
:
3

0

+ 63.61

1
:
3

0

1
:
3

0

1
:
3

2

+ 63.487

As Built

+ 63.261

As Built

+ 63.127

As Built

+ 63.145

Proposed

+ 63.140

Proposed

+ 63.090

Proposed

+ 62.945

Proposed

+ 62.795

Proposed

1
:
6

0

1
:
6

0

1
:
6

0

1
:
2

1

1
:
2

1

1:37

+ 62.61

+ 62.50

F

a

l

l

+

+ 62.50

+

64.28 +

6

4

.

9

6

 

+

B

B

Planting

R

1

1

2

8

4

0

0

9

5

9

2

2

8

1

2

1

3

R

9

7

6

R

1

2

1

9

R

9

2

2

R

1

0

4

1

+

 

6

3

.

5

9

+ 64.07

Existing Levels to Kerb and

Road Context

KEY:

Proposed Levels

Mott McDonald preliminary

levels in RED

+ 63.00

Resin bonded surfacing tbc

over pedestrain grade bitmac

wearing and basecourse.

Note: Base and sub-base

spec, by Engineer.

Charcon 600x600x75mm

Appalachian grey flag paving.

External Lighting: TBC

D1: Column, D2: Bollard,

D3 up-light, B: Brick Light

See Couch Perry Wilkes Drawing

Planting: Min 450 depth of

imported topsoil over min 350

friable subsoil.

400x400x50mm Corduroy

pavers to BS EN 1339:2003.

Site boundary

Silva Cell from Geosynthetics

Ltd, to be installed as

manufacturers details, see

section 02 and tree pit detail 05

Drainage Outlet at the

bottom of tree pit, see

section 326.02 & engineers

drawings.

DG

DO

See engineers drawings

Service Covers over draw

pits; preliminary position tbc.

Covers to be recessed type,

size tbc, with finish to match

adjacent paving - See CPW

Engineers drawings.

Slot Drain: See engineers

drawings

P

Post Box: preliminary location

to be confirmed by others.

Note:  In Chester the Post Box

could be built into the steel

door of the bin store (if the

door is to be steel) or

alternative positions on the

building could be considered.

Proposed trees in soft

landscaping see drawing

326.03 and 04

Proposed tree in hard

landscape, including Greenleaf

Castle inlaid tree grille: See

Drawings IA 326.05

D1

D2

D3

Bench

Bench: Spec to be advised

by Charnwood

B

Setting Out:

Architype Setting Out Points

Radius Points

Tree Position; see Planting

Plan Dwg no.04

Setting Out

For Comment

1:100 @ A1 DA DA

326.10
All dimensions to be checked on site. Do not Scale. This drawing is copyright.

www.ireland-albrecht.co.uk
post@ireland-albrecht.co.uk

Chester Balmore

28.08.13

G
Drawing No. Revision:

DateCheckedDrawnScale

London: David Mews
11a Greenwich South Street
London  SE10 8NJ
T/F 020 8293 0799
Harrogate: 59 West End Avenue
Harrogate; Yorkshire HG2 9BX
T/F 01423 550 207

Rev A 04.09.13 (DA):  Additional levels added to Chester Sq steps.
Rev B - 26.09.13 (DA): Omit Central Tree, minor amends. Back of
Pavement levels to Chester amended in line with mark up.
Rev C - 28.10.13 (LP): Steps to GP surgery amended
Rev D- 12.11.13 (DA):  Dims added to Chester front boundary.
Rev E- 15.11.13 (DA): Minor amends
Rev F - 07.01.14 (LP) Amended to reflect new step layout by GP
surgery between Chester & Raydon Block
Rev G -14.04.14 (LP) Final issue drawing

AS BUILT DRAWING

Drawing as built, confirmed by
contractor


